EURO 5% movement   (140,981)   140,981

SGD 5% movement   (404,610)   404,610
   (94,058,970)   94,058,970

COMPANY
31 st December 2017

USD 5% movement   (122,062,211) 122,062,211

EURO 5% movement   (179,659)   179,659

SGD 5% movement   (680,168)   680,168
   (122,922,038) 122,922,038

31/12/2016

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the USD, EURO, SGD against all other currencies at 31 December would have
affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected profit or loss by the amount shown
below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecasted sales
and purchases.

31/12/2017

31/12/2016

Average Rate Reporting date spot rate

Profit or Loss

57

STATE TRADING ORGANIZATION PLC
(INCORPORATED IN THE REPUBLIC OF MALDIVES)
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017

38 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS - FAIR VALUE AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(v) Market risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis  (Continued) - COMPANY
Strengthening Weakening

31 st December 2016
USD 5% movement   (99,870,161)   99,870,161
EURO 5% movement   9,199   (9,199)
SGD 5% movement   (406,297)   406,297

 (100,267,258) 100,267,258

39 EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

40 DIRECTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY

41 INVESTMENT IN SUBSIDIARIES

The Company is the parent company for the following subsidiary companies

Country of
incorporation

2017 2016 2017 2016

Maldive Gas Private Limited (Note 41.1) Republic of Maldives   61,200   61,200 90.00% 90.00%

Republic of Maldives   299,998   299,998 99.99% 99.99%

Singapore   200,000   200,000 100.00% 100.00%
Fuel Supplies Maldives Private Limited (Note 41.4) Republic of Maldives   15,299   15,299 99.99% 99.99%
Maldives National Oil Company Limited (Note 41.5) Republic of Maldives   99,999   99,999 99.99% 99.99%
STO Hotels & Resorts Private Limited (Note 41.6) Republic of Maldives   9,999   9,999 99.99% 99.99%
Maldives Industrial Fisheries Company Limited
(MIFCO) (Note 41.7) Republic of Maldives  1,439,725  1,439,725 99.99% 99.99%

41.1 Maldive Gas Private Limited

41.2 Allied Insurance Company of the Maldives Private Limited

41.3 STO Maldives (Singapore) Private Limited

The main business activity of the company is trading Oil & Gas.

41.4 Fuel Supplies Maldives Private Limited

The main business activity of the company is distributing Oil products which are imported by STO.

41.5 Maldives National Oil Company Limited

41.6 STO Hotels & Resorts Private Limited

The company was engaged in the operation of an airport.

41.7 Maldives Industrial Fisheries Company Limited (MIFCO)

The main business activity of the company is developing of Oil and Gas exploration processes and trading Oil related products.